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Powered by ZMAN Technologies to comply with the highest 
Shabbos standards, the Shabbos Keeper controls numerous 

refrigerator functions to ensure a smooth transition into and out of 
the Sabbath. The Shabbos Keeper automatically activates Shabbos 
Mode before Shabbos and Yom Tov, then reverts to weekday mode 
after.  

The Shabbos Keeper conveniently plugs into the communication 
port on your GE Appliances refrigerator to control the cooling 
system, interior lights, door switches, water and ice dispenser, 
and your ice maker to ensure the highest standards of compliance 
during the Sabbath. The magnetic case on the Shabbos Keeper  
securely attaches to your refrigerator for hands-free, automatic 
operation year-round.

ZMAN TECHNOLOGIES
400 Allwood Road
Clifton, NJ 07012
Phone: 855.381.0977 
Fax: 973.591.1235

GE APPLIANCES COMPATIBLE REFRIGERATOR BASE MODELS:
CFE28TSH*
CFE28UEL*
CFE28USH*
CFE29TSD*
CWE23SSH*
CYE22TSH*
CYE22UEL*
CYE22USH*

CYE23TSD*
DFE28JBL*
DFE28JEL*
DFE28JGH*
DFE28JMH*
DFE28JMK*
DFE28JSH*
DFE28JSK*

DFE29JGD*
DFE29JMD*
DFE29JSD*
GFD28GBL*
GFD28GEL*
GFD28GML*
GFD28GSL*
GFE26GGH*

GFE26GGK*
GFE26GMH*
GFE26GMK*
GFE26GSH*
GFE26GSK*
GFE27GGD*
GFE27GMD*
GFE27GSD*

GFE28GBL*
GFE28GEL*
GFE28GGK*
GFE28GMK*
GFE28GSK*
GFE28HGH*
GFE28HMH*
GFE28HMK*

GFE28HSH*
GFE28HSK*
GFE28HS*

Contact ZMAN Technologies for any questions, comments, or concerns 
about the functionality, specifications, or use of this product.
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INCLUDES UP, DOWN, 
LEFT, RIGHT, ENTER 
BUTTONS.

KEYPAD

MULTICOLOR DURABLE
DECAL, INCLUDES ALL
ENDORSEMENTS.

FRONT DECAL

SINGLE COLOR REAR
DECAL, INCLUDING
SERIAL & MODEL No’s.

REAR DECAL

0.8” x 0.4” OLED SPI
MONOCHROME SERIAL
DISPLAY.

LCD SCREEN

Shabbos
Keeper

Model: ZGE100-WHT-FT
Version:0.1
13.6V DC 200mA

Product Support / Feedback

ZGE100-WHT

1B-002125

sales@Zmantechnologies.com
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HARDWARE

RJ45 30AWG CAT5E
RECEPTACLE.

COMMUNICATION
PORT

4x CASE SCREWS 
4x POLYURETHANE
BUMPERS
2x CASE MAGNETS

SPECIFICATION VALUE
Overall width, without cable (in.) 2.97”
Overall height, without cable (in.) 4.25”
Overall depth, without cable (in.) 1.0”
Cable type RJ45
Cable length (in.) 60”
Operating voltage (V) 13.6 V
Operating current (mA) 30 mA
Magnet type NdFeB
Display type OLED
Display size (in.) 0.8” x 0.4”

SPECIFICATIONS


